

No. 02-392

Supreme Court, U.S.
FILED

OCT 22 2002

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States

EMIL NOTTI, ET AL.,

Petitioners,

v.

COOK INLET REGION, INC.,

Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit

PETITIONERS' SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

FRED W. TRIEM
Counsel of Record
Box 129
Petersburg, Alaska
99833-0129
(907) 772-3911
triemlaw@alaska.net

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
REASONS FOR SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF	1
SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF	2
I. Recent decisions illustrate the conflict among the circuits	2
II. Recent decisions show the disparate application of the rule prohibiting use of a preemption defense to supply removal jurisdiction.....	5
III. These recent cases illustrate the “welter of issues” surrounding federal question jurisdiction over state law claims	7
CONCLUSION.....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Abada v. Charles Schwab & Co., Inc., 300 F.3d 1112
(9th Cir. 2002) 6

Anderson v. H &R. Block, Inc., 287 F.3d 1038
(11th Cir. 2002) 6

Arana v. Ochsner Health Plan, Inc., 302 F.3d 462
(5th Cir. 2002) 6

Breuer v. Jim’s Concrete of Brevard, Inc., 292 F.3d 1308
(11th Cir. 2002), *petition for cert. filed*, 71 U.S.L.W.
3169 (U.S. 3 September 2002) (No. 02-337) 3

Caterpillar Tractor v. Williamson,
482 U.S. 386 (1987). 5, 6

Franchise Tax Bd. v. Constr. Laborers Vacation Trust,
463 U.S. 1 (1983) 5, 7

Howery v. Allstate Ins. Co., 243 F.3d 912
(5th Cir. 2001) 7

Merrell Dow Pharmaceuticals v. Thompson,
478 U.S. 804 (1986) i, 3, 4

MSOF Corporation v. Exxon Corporation, 295 F.3d 485
(5th Cir. 2002), *petition for cert. filed sub nom. NPC
Services Inc. v. MSOF Corp.*, 71 U.S.L.W. 3247
(U.S. 18 September 2002) (No. 02-478) 2, 3

Mulcahey v. Columbia Organic Chemicals Co. Inc.,
29 F.3d 148 (4th Cir. 1994) 7

Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc. v. Henson,
This Court, Case No. 01-757
(argued on 15 October 2002) 9

TCG New York, Inc. v. City of White Plains,
___ F.3d ___, 2002 WL 31045144
(2nd Cir., 12 September 2002) 4

Wander v. Kaus, ___ F.3d ___, 2002 WL 31096289
(9th Cir., 20 September 2002) 4

XL Sports, Ltd. v. Lawler, 2002 WL 31260355
(6th Cir., 8 October 2002) 6

STATUTES

28 U.S.C. § 2106 8, 9

RULES

Supreme Court Rule 10 6, 8

Supreme Court Rule 15.8 1

Supreme Court Rule 16.1 9
